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NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case
scheduled for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting
time for your day and division.

Court will be held in the Roman L. Hruska Courthouse at 111 S. 18
Plaza, Omaha, Nebraska. The cases listed for oral argument on Tuesday will be
heard in the Special Proceedings Courtroom on the 4" Floor. The cases listed for
oral argument the remainder of the week will be heard in the Court of Appeals
Courtroom on the 4" Floor. Counsel presenting oral argument should report to
their respective hearing location(s), at least 30 minutes before Court convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court.
Absent leave of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for
a party. However, if the parties on a side are separately represented and have
filed separate briefs, each party on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case,
counsel must confer and decide how they will split the time shown on the
calendar. Questions should be addressed to the Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an “Argument Response/Appearance” form
with the Clerk’s Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing
at oral argument. If an “Appearance” form has not already been filed, the
“Argument Response/ Appearance” form serves as your notice of appearance in
the case. Every attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the
Eighth Circuit Bar unless appointed to represent a party proceeding in forma
pauperis.

The time allotted for each side’s argument is noted to the right of the case.
Cases designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and
record without oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases
designated NO ARG.

Michael E. Gans
Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov


http://www.ca8/

DIVISION I

Special Proceedings Courtroom

4th Floor

MONDAY, MAY 11, 2015

BEFORE JUDGES WOLLMAN, SMITH, BENTON

14-3229EA
14-3234WM
14-3237WM
14-3324NE
14-3248WM
14-2912EM

United States v. Manuel Aguilar
United States v. George Harris
United States v. Ervin Abbott
United States v. Willie Gonzalez
United States v. Willard Begay
United States v. Jody Smith

TUESDAY, MAY 12, 2015, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES WOLLMAN, SMITH, BENTON

14-3779WM
14-3780WM

15-1022EA

15-1186SD

15-1452NE

Kyle Lawson, et al. v. State of Missouri,
et al.

Kyle Lawson, et al. v. Robert T. Kelly,
etc., et al.

Rita Jernigan, et al. v. Dustin McDaniel,
etc., et al.

Jennie Rosenbrahn, et al. v. Dennis
Daugaard, etc., et al.

Susan Waters, et al. v. Pete Ricketts,
etc., et al.

NO ARG
NO ARG
NO ARG
NO ARG
NO ARG
NO ARG
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WEDNESDAY, MAY 13, 2015, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

DIVISION I
Court of Appeals Courtroom
4th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES WOLLMAN, SMITH, BENTON

14-2050NE
14-2181NE

14-2844NE
14-1747NE
14-1773NE

14-3489NE

THURSDAY, MAY 14, 2015, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

United States, et al. v. STABL, Inc., etc.

United States Commodity Futures
Trading Commission v. Michael
Kratville

United States v. Lori Jenkins

James Dean, et al. v. County of Gage,
Nebraska, etc., et al.

James Dean, et al. v. Burdette Searcey,
etc., et al.

United States v. Jorge Munoz-Ramon

BEFORE JUDGES WOLLMAN, SMITH, BENTON

14-3109SI

14-3185NE

14-2811NE

14-3077NE
14-3191NE

Sprint Communications Company, L.P. v.
Elizabeth S. Jacobs, et al.

Waste Connections, Inc. v. Appleton
Electric, LLC

H & Q Properties, Inc., etc., et al. v.
David Doll, et al.

Stacy Cox v. First National Bank, etc.

Robert Baker v. Carolyn W. Colvin, etc.
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DIVISION I
Court of Appeals Courtroom

4th Floor

FRIDAY, MAY 15, 2015, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES WOLLMAN, SMITH, BENTON
14-3128NI United States v. Terrance Kilburg
14-2835NI1 United States v. Ricardo Limon-Urenda
14-3570NE United States v. Lamar Bertucci
14-2432NI1 United States v. Joel Griffin
14-1819NE United States v. Robert Webster

NO ARG
NO ARG
15
NO ARG
15



