

OMAHA, NEBRASKA MAY 11 – 15, 2015

William Jay Riley, Chief Judge - Omaha, Nebraska

Circuit Judges in Active Service

Roger L. Wollman - Sioux Falls, SD James B. Loken - Minneapolis, MN Diana E. Murphy - Minneapolis, MN Kermit E. Bye - Fargo, ND Lavenski R. Smith - Little Rock, AR Steven M. Colloton - Des Moines, IA Raymond W. Gruender - St. Louis, MO Duane Benton - Kansas City, MO Bobby E. Shepherd - El Dorado, AR Jane Kelly - Cedar Rapids, IA

Circuit Judges Who Have Taken Senior Status

Myron H. Bright - Fargo, ND Pasco M. Bowman - Kansas City, MO C. Arlen Beam - Lincoln, NE Michael J. Melloy - Cedar Rapids, IA

NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case scheduled for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting time for your day and division.

Court will be held in the Roman L. Hruska Courthouse at 111 S. 18th Plaza, Omaha, Nebraska. The cases listed for oral argument on Tuesday will be heard in the Special Proceedings Courtroom on the 4th Floor. The cases listed for oral argument the remainder of the week will be heard in the Court of Appeals Courtroom on the 4th Floor. Counsel presenting oral argument should report to their respective hearing location(s), at least 30 minutes before Court convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent leave of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party. However, if the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate briefs, each party on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must confer and decide how they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions should be addressed to the Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an "Argument Response/Appearance" form with the Clerk's Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing at oral argument. If an "Appearance" form has not already been filed, the "Argument Response/Appearance" form serves as your notice of appearance in the case. Every attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless appointed to represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis.

The time allotted for each side's argument is noted to the right of the case. Cases designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and record without oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases designated NO ARG.

> Michael E. Gans Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov

DIVISION I Special Proceedings Courtroom 4th Floor

MONDAY, MAY 11, 2015 BEFORE JUDGES WOLLMAN, SMITH, BENTON

14-3229EA	United States v. Manuel Aguilar	NO ARG
14-3234WM	United States v. George Harris	NO ARG
14-3237WM	United States v. Ervin Abbott	NO ARG
14-3324NE	United States v. Willie Gonzalez	NO ARG
14-3248WM	United States v. Willard Begay	NO ARG
14-2912EM	United States v. Jody Smith	NO ARG

TUESDAY, MAY 12, 2015, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES WOLLMAN, SMITH, BENTON

1.	14-3779WM 14-3780WM	Kyle Lawson, et al. v. State of Missouri, et al. Kyle Lawson, et al. v. Robert T. Kelly, etc., et al.	20
2.	15-1022EA	Rita Jernigan, et al. v. Dustin McDaniel, etc., et al.	20
3.	15-1186SD	Jennie Rosenbrahn, et al. v. Dennis Daugaard, etc., et al.	20
4.	15-1452NE	Susan Waters, et al. v. Pete Ricketts, etc., et al.	20

DIVISION I Court of Appeals Courtroom 4th Floor

WEDNESDAY, MAY 13, 2015, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES WOLLMAN, SMITH, BENTON

1.	14-2050NE	United States, et al. v. STABL, Inc., etc.	20
2.	14-2181NE	United States Commodity Futures Trading Commission v. Michael Kratville	15
3.	14-2844NE	United States v. Lori Jenkins	15
4.	14-1747NE 14-1773NE	James Dean, et al. v. County of Gage, Nebraska, etc., et al. James Dean, et al. v. Burdette Searcey,	
		etc., et al.	20
5.	14-3489NE	United States v. Jorge Munoz-Ramon	10

THURSDAY, MAY 14, 2015, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES WOLLMAN, SMITH, BENTON

1.	14-3109SI	Sprint Communications Company, L.P. v. Elizabeth S. Jacobs, et al.	20
2.	14-3185NE	Waste Connections, Inc. v. Appleton Electric, LLC	15
3.	14-2811NE	H & Q Properties, Inc., etc., et al. v. David Doll, et al.	20
4.	14-3077NE	Stacy Cox v. First National Bank, etc.	15
5.	14-3191NE	Robert Baker v. Carolyn W. Colvin, etc.	10

DIVISION I Court of Appeals Courtroom 4th Floor

FRIDAY, MAY 15, 2015, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES WOLLMAN, SMITH, BENTON

1.

2.

14-3128NI	United States v. Terrance Kilburg	NO ARG
14-2835NI	United States v. Ricardo Limon-Urenda	NO ARG
14-3570NE	United States v. Lamar Bertucci	15
14-2432NI	United States v. Joel Griffin	NO ARG
14-1819NE	United States v. Robert Webster	15